## Amendment to the Participation Addendum

to the

E&I Cooperative Purchasing Agreement # CNR01459 between VWR INTERNATIONAL, LLC (VWR)

and Radford University
("Participating Entity")

This  $\,$  is made and entered into this 06th day of July 2020  $\,$  **Effective Date** by and between the University of Radford (

This Amendment is subject to the Agreement subsequent renewals, and modifications of the Agreement and, any additional correspondence directly related to



- C. Determine Mutually Agreed Upon Goals
- 7. VWR will respond to all inquiries within 24 hours via email or phone. If VWR cannot provide product an email release will be provided within 24 hours.
- 8. Upon execution of this Agreement Radford University will:
  - A. Encourage and promote the use of this Agreement and Supplier's primary status to campus.
  - B. Use reasonable efforts to provide campus access to Supplier sales team.
  - C. Monitor e-commerce purchase request for general laboratory equipment and supplies as feasible to ensure VWR has right of first refusal for issuance or purchase orders for products available through VWR.
  - D. Designate the following primary point of contact for this Agreement:
    - i. Ronda London, Senior Contract Officer

**Procurement and Contracts** 

PO Box 6885

Radford, VA 24142

(540) 831-5090

Email: rlondon1@radford.edu

## 9. Financial Considerations:

A. Dollar One Rebate

In addition to all incentives and Rebates provided under the E&I Cooperative Purchasing Agreement # CNR01459, VWR will substitute the Member Early Commitment Rebate expired under the E&I/ E&I Cooperative Purchasing Agreement # CNR01459 by the "Dollar One Rebate" incentive as follows:

For the first Contract Year only, Radford University shall be eligible to the Dollar One Rebate calculated on the total spend in sales that are placed through the eprocurement catalog (excluding freight, taxes and services) and based on the corresponding percentages below:

lier	Rebate Percentage
Tier	Rebate Percentage
Primary	10% dollar one on spend in Member Contract Year 1

Payment will be made to Radford University according to all terms and conditions of